development in the state.

C.  The amount of a technology readiness gross

receipts tax credit shall equal the amount of qualified

expenditures incurred by a national laboratory to provide

technology readiness assistance to a business, not to exceed

one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) in a fiscal year

per business; provided that the annual aggregate amount of

credits allowed per national laboratory per fiscal year shall

be limited to [one million dollars ($1,000,000)]:

(1)  beginning on July 1, 2027 and prior to

July 1, 2028, two million dollars ($2,000,000);